
Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’ Flynn 

Friday 14th July – Sunday 30th July 2023 

Friday 14th July 
11:00 – 14:00, Defence Forces Commissioning Ceremony, The Naval Base, Haulbowline, Cork. Cllr. 

John Healy to Attend. 

13:00 -18:00, Invitation to attend Michael Collins Plaque Unveiling, London. Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 16:00, Tánaiste Micheál Martin’s visit to the LDA/Cork County Council/ O'Flynn Group 

Housing Development in Clonmore, Mallow, Co. Cork. Cllr. Pat Hayes to Attend. 

17:00 – 20:00, Bastille Day 2023, The gardens of the Residence of France 53 Ailesbury Road Dublin 4. 

Cllr Deirdre O Brien to attend. 

Saturday 15th July 
16:00 – 17:30, The Official Opening of 1-13 The Oval, Eyeries. Cllr. Patrick Gerard Murphy to Attend. 

18:30 – 21:00, Skibbereen Arts Festival, The Tanyard, Skibbereen. Cllr. Joe Carroll to Attend. 

Sunday 16th July 
12:00 – 15:00, The 2023 Irish Rowing Championships, The National Rowing Centre in Farran Wood, 

Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Monday 17th July 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 18th July 
No Appointments. 

Wednesday 19th July 
09:30 – 10:00, Photo call for Cork County Council Bike Week 2023, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 12:30, The Opening of the Poets Trees and Photographic Exhibition, Kanturk. Mayor to 

Attend. 



Thursday 20th July 
12:00 – 15:00, Carbery Annual Agricultural Show 2023, Skibbereen. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Launch 101 Archaeological sites to Visit North and East Cork, Bridgetown Abbey 

Kilcummer Lower, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 21st July 
10:00 – 10:30, Photo call for ‘A Day in my wheels’. County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, The Official Opening of the recently refurbished O’Donovan Rossa Community Hall, 

Skibbereen. Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, Mallow Credit Union 60th Anniversary, The Hibernian Hotel. Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 -22:00, UCC and An Garda Síochána will host a very special concert 'A Night at the Plaza', 

UCC. Cllr Jack White to Attend. 

Saturday 22nd July 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 23rd July 
18:00 – 20:00, Toppers World Championships 2023, RCYC, Cork. Cllr. Audrey Buckley to Attend. 

Monday 24th July 
11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

18:30 – 19:00, Together at the Castle Launch Photocall, Mallow Castle. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 25th July 
19:30 – 21:00, Saint James Church celebrating 200 Years, The Hibernian Hotel, Mallow. Mayor to 

Attend. 

19:30 – 21:00, Bandon Walled Town Festival 2023, Bandon Town Hall. Cllr. Sean O’ Donovan to 

Attend. 

Wednesday 26th July 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 27th July 
13:00 – 15:00, Visit to Jameson Distillery, Midleton. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 28th July 
18:00 – 21:00, Toppers World Championships 2023, RCYC, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 



Saturday 29th July 
09:30 – 11:00, Fort 2 Fort Cycle, Camden Fort Meagher. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 30th July 
No Appointments. 

 




